1
SNCA-PS24-4
An	indoor	power	supply	with
one	4	Amp	24V	AC	fused	output.
Overview Key	feature:	Ideal	for	powering	24V	AC	housings	and	the	camera.
This	power	supply	must	be	used	when	a	camera	is	in	a	housing
of	any	type	(dome	or	fixed).
This	power	supply	is	to	be	used	with	housings	and	camera
combinations	only.	Please	use	either	SNCA-PS12-1	or	SNCA-
PS24-1	for	other	cameras
SNCA-HFIXED
SNCA-HRZ25
SNCA-HRZ30
SNCA-HRX550/EXT
SNCA-HRX550/EXT/W
SNCA-HRX550/EXT/R
SNCA-HRX550/INT
SNCA-HRZ50/EXT
SNCA-HRZ50/EXT/W
SNCA-HRZ50/EXT/R
SNCA-HRZ50/INT
Supply	Voltage:	230V	AC	50Hz
Input	connection:	Internal	connection,	no	cable	supplied
Current	Consumption:	Approx.	100W
Colour:	White
Size	in	mm	(W	x	H	x	D):	118	x	200	x	70
Weight	in	Kg:	2.1
2
Packed	Size	in	mm	(W	x	H	x	D):	124	x	208	x	76
Packed	Weight	(Kg):	2.2
Case	Material:	Powder	coated	Mild	Steel
Operating	Temperature:	-10°C	to	+40°C
Storage	Temperature:	-20°C	to	+50°C
Environmental	Class:	2	(indoor	use	only)
MTBF:	65,000	hours
CE	approved:	Yes
Output	Voltage:	24V	AC
Output	Current:	4A	(fused)
Output	connection:	Internal	connection,	no	cable	supplied
Tamper	Switch:	No
©	2004	-	2024	Sony	Corporation.	All	rights	reserved.
Reproduction	in	whole	or	in	part	without	written	permission	is
prohibited.	Features	and	specifications	are	subject	to	change
without	notice.	The	values	for	mass	and	dimension	are
approximate.	All	trademarks	are	the	property	of	their
respective	owners.
3
Gallery